RESOLUTION NO. 2010-____

DECLARATION AS TO USE

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington is the owner of Lot 1, Optimist Addition, lying North of 13th Street and East of Airport Road in the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the South 20 feet of the West 1011.80 feet of Lot 1, Optimist Addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, is now being occupied by the Parks Department, and it is necessary for the City to declare said property for the construction, operation, and maintenance of a multi-purpose public recreation trail;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved and declared by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Lexington, Nebraska, that the South 20 feet of the West 1011.80 feet of Lot 1, Optimist Addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, lying north of 13th Street and east of Airport Road in the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska shall be used for the construction, operation, and maintenance of a multi-purpose public recreation trail.

Passed and approved this 12th day of January, 2010.

	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
ATTEST:	John Fagot Mayor
ATTLOT.	
Pamela Berke Deputy City Clerk	